| Docket Number:   | TC23-031                          | Public Redacted |
|------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| Subject Matter:  | First Data Request                |                 |
| Request to:      | RC Technologies                   |                 |
| Request from:    | South Dakota Public Utilities Com | mission Staff   |
| Date of Request: | 7/12/23                           |                 |
| Responses Due:   | 7/26/23                           |                 |

1-1. Explain why the RDOF Receipts are not listed on Exhibit A.

| Response: |  |
|-----------|--|
|           |  |

1-2. Provide specific projects and locations worked on and/or completed with RDOF funding in 2022.

Response:

1-3. Provide specific projects and locations worked on and/or completed with SD Grant funding in 2022.

**Response:** SD Grant Contract #2022-10 was completed in Corona Rural location. SD Grant Contract #2021-15 was completed in Schmidts Landing and Watertown.

1-4. On Exhibit B

| Response: |  |  |  |
|-----------|--|--|--|
|           |  |  |  |
|           |  |  |  |
|           |  |  |  |

1-5. Are there any projects scheduled for 2024 or 2025 that are tied to the RDOF program? If yes, explain where the projects will be and what work will be done.

Response: